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Table 1  

1989 Contributions to the ioint WMO/UNEP IPCC Trust Fund 

CONTRIBUTOR 	AMOUNT SFR CURRENCY RECEIVED 

Australia 
Canada 
China 
Denmark 
Finland 
France 
Federal Republic 
of Germany 
Japan 
Netherlands 
Norway 
Saudi Arabia 
Switzerland 
UK 

- USA 
UNE?  
WMO 

24,963205 
14,519.50 
16,400.00 
7,550.00 
7,950.00 
25,303.00 
43,750.00 

75,500.00 
40,250.00 
25,050.00 
16,500.00 
55,000.00 
90,578.85 
199,500.00 
125,000.00 
125,000.00 

$ 	15,175.00 
C$ 	11,000.00 
$ 	10,000.00 
$ 	5,000.00 
$ 	5,000.00 
FF 100,000.00 
Sfr 43,750.00 

$ 	50,000.00 
$ 	25,000.00 
$ 	15,000.00 
$ 	10,000.00 
SFr 55,000.00 
£ 	35,000.00 
$ 	120,000.00 
SFr 125,000.00 
SFr 125,000.00 

TOTAL 	 SFr 892,814.40 

a. The IPCC budget is in Swiss francs (SFr) since this is the currency 
of the WMO budget. The joint WMO/UNEP IPCC Trust Fund is administered 
by the Secretary-General of WMO in accordance with V,IMO Financial Regulations . 

b. The amount contributed exclusively for travel support to developing 
countries in 1989 was SFr 182,000. Many contributors gave flexibility 
to the IPCC Secretariat on expenditures, while all affirmed their desire 
that at least part of their contributions should be spent on travel support 
to developing countries to attend IPCC  meetings.  

c. One-half of the 1989 expenditures in the IPCC Trust Fund was 
devoted to the travel support of the developing countries. 

d. The 1989 account of the IPCC Trust Fund showed a surplus which 
was carried over to 1990. Nevertheless, the Fund was experiencing acute 
and continuing cash shortages throughout 1989. 

e. The Government of Norway has given Nkr 700,000 to the IPCC Secretariat 
for organizing an information exchange seminar for the developing countries 
on climate change issues. This has not been shown in the table, since this 
contribution is through a special Memorandum of Understanding and not to 

' the Trust Fund. 
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