ANNEX 2

31 August 1990

Table 1

1989 Contributions to the joint WMO/UNEP IPCC Trust Fund

CONTRIBUTOR	AMOUNT SFR	CURRENCY RECEIVED
Australia	24,963.05	\$ 15,175.00
Canada	14,519.50	C\$ 11,000.00
China	16,400.00	\$ 10,000.00
Denmark	7,550.00	\$ 5,000.00
Finland	7,950.00	\$ 5,000.00
France	25,303.00	FF 100,000.00
Federal Republic	43,750.00	Sfr 43,750.00
of Germany		
Japan	75,500.00	\$ 50,000.00
Netherlands	40,250.00	\$ 25,000.00 \$ 15,000.00
Norway	25,050.00	\$ 15,000.00
Saudi Arabia	16,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
Switzerland	55,000.00	SFr 55,000.00
UK	90,578.85	£ 35,000.00
USA ·	199,500.00	\$ 120,000.00
UNEP	125,000.00	SFr 125,000.00
WMO	125,000.00	SFr 125,000.00
TOTAL SF:	r 892,814.40	•

- a. The IPCC budget is in Swiss francs (SFr) since this is the currency of the WMO budget. The joint WMO/UNEP IPCC Trust Fund is administered by the Secretary-General of WMO in accordance with WMO Financial Regulations.
- b. The amount contributed exclusively for travel support to developing countries in 1989 was SFr 182,000. Many contributors gave flexibility to the IPCC Secretariat on expenditures, while all affirmed their desire that at least part of their contributions should be spent on travel support to developing countries to attend IPCC meetings.
- c. One-half of the 1989 expenditures in the IPCC Trust Fund was devoted to the travel support of the developing countries.
- d. The 1989 account of the IPCC Trust Fund showed a surplus which was carried over to 1990. Nevertheless, the Fund was experiencing acute and continuing cash shortages throughout 1989.
- e. The Government of Norway has given Nkr 700,000 to the IPCC Secretariat for organizing an information exchange seminar for the developing countries on climate change issues. This has not been shown in the table, since this contribution is through a special Memorandum of Understanding and not to the Trust Fund.